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In the Matter of the Application of 
Duke Energy Ohio for an 
Increase in Electric Distribution Rates 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Duke Energy Ohio for Tariff 
Approval 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Duke Energy Ohio for Approval 
To Change Accounting Methods 

CaseNo.08-709-EL-AIR 

CaseNo.08-710-EL-ATA 

Case No. 08-711-EL-AAM 

MOTION FOR ADMISSION OF 
LATE FILED EXHIBITS OF DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC. 

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. (DE-Ohio) respectfully moves for admission of a 

schedule A-1 which was inadvertently omitted firom the stipulation and settlement of this 

matter on March 31, 2009. The reason for this motion is set forth more fully in a 

memorandum in support below. 

Respectfully submitted. 

/uny B/Splller (0047^77) ^ ^ 
Associate General Counsel 
Elizabetii H. Watts (0031092) 
Assistant General Counsel 
Duke Energy Business Services, Inc. 
Room 2500 Atrium 11 
P.O. Box 960 
Cmcinnati, Ohio 45201-0960 
(614)222-1331 
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MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT 

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. (DE-Ohio) requests that the attached Schedule A-1 be 

admitted into evidence in this proceeding as late-filed exhibits. The Exhibit should have 

been included with the Stipulation and Settlement submitted by the Parties on March 31, 

2009. Counsel for Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, The Ohio 

Consumers' Counsel, the City of Cincinnati, the Ohio Cable Telecommunications 

Association, Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy and the Greater Cincinnati Hospital 

Council, have no objection to these documents being admitted. Coimsel for the 

remaining parties did not respond. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Amy/&. Spiller (0047277) 
Associate General Coimsel 
Elizabetii H. Watts (0031092) 
Assistant General Counsel 
Duke Energy Business Services, Inc. 
Room 2500 Atrium II 
P.O. Box 960 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960 
(513)419-1810 

Counsel for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a copy of the foregouig Motion for Admission of 
Late Filed Exhibits was served on the following parties of record by first class, U.S. mail, 
postage prepaid or via overnight delivery this 8th day of May 2009. 

Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
Ann M. Hotz, Counsel of Record 
l o w Broad Street 
Suite 1800 
Columbus,OH 43215-3420 
hot2@occ.state.oh.us 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
David Boehm/ Michael Kurtz 
36 East 7th Street, Suite 1510 
URS Building 
Cincinnati,OH 45202-4454 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawflrm.com 

Chester, Willcox & Saxbe LLP 
John W. Bentine/ Mark Yurick 
65 E State Street 
Suite 1000 
Columbus,OH 43215-4216 
i bentine@cwslaw.com 
myurick@cwslaw.com 

Bricker & Eckler, LLP 
Sally Bloomfield/ Thomas O'Brien 
100 S. Third Street 
Columbus,OH 43215-4236 
tobrien@bricker.com 
sbloomfield@bricker.com 

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
David Rinebolt/ Colleen Mooney 
231 West Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay,OH 45840-3033 
drinebolt@aol.com 
cmoonev@columbus.rr.com 

ElizafetiiH. Watts 
Greater Cincuinati Health Coimcil 
Douglas E. Hart 
441 Vine Street 
Suite 4192 
Cincinnati,OH 45202-2852 
dhart@douglasehart.com 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease 
Steven M. Howard / Gardner F. Gillespie 
52 E Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus,OH 43215-3108 
smhoward@vorvs.com 
gfgillespie@hhlaw.com 

PUCO 
Stephen Reilly 
Attomey General's Office 
180 E Broad Street, 9tii Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215-3707 
Stcphen.Reillv@puc.state.oh.us 

People Working Cooperatively, Inc. 
Mary W. Christensen, Esq. 
100 E. Campus View Blvd. 
#360 
Columbus,OH 43235-4679 
mchristensen@columbus law.org 

Pamela H. Sherwood 
tw telecom 
4625 West 86"*̂  Street 
Suite 500 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 
pamela.shcrwoQd@tv^elecom.com 
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Albert E. Lane 
7200 Fair Oaks Drive 
Cincinnati, OH 45237 
aelmicten® aoi.com 

http://aoi.com


LU O 

M l ^ 

O S 

a. ^ 

< s 

_ i _ i 

< 

S w 

u ^ 

§ 
8 
?5 

s 

§ 
f̂  
CM 

tS 

in 

5 

a OI 

s 
s N 

i 

s 
s 03 
in 

§ 
iB 
CM 

g 
tn 

(O 

g 

(D to 

:• 

r-

R 
^ fR 
N 
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